LISTED ON: 03.07.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: 07

ITEM NO.: 30

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO....CC 9481 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

JAYESHKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI PARMAR

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS, ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 113 days in filing the Special Leave Petition against the judgment and Order dated 29.09.2014 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in SCA No. 10928 of 2014.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 1529 of 2015 arising out of same Judgement and filed between cross parties is pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of the Order dated 27.01.2015 is enclosed)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble court with this office report. Dated this the 02^{nd} day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Advocate

PM ASSISTANT REGISTRAR