www.ecourtsindia.com

$\frac{\text{SECTION } - \text{ XV}}{\text{IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA}}$

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25565 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

GOPAL KUMAWAT

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above-mentioned has been filed on 28.08.2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 29.07.2015 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2963 of 2007.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed the copy of letters/notifications/orders dated 3.6.2006, 7.1.1998, 22.10.2002 and 17.4.2003 as referred in the impugned Judgment and he has given a letter in this regard. Copy of the letter dated 2.9.2015 has already been included in the paper books (at page No. 111).

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 7.9.2015 filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents with affidavit. Copies of documents are being circulated with this Office Report.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. 69, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR