SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25565/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2015 in DBCWP No. 2963/2007 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KUMAWAT

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG Mr. Manish Rathi, Adv. For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naina Saraf, Adv. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, this matter is adjourned for six weeks.

> [INDU POKHRIYAL] COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2015.09.24 16:37:22 IST Reason: