www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPPLEMENTARY LISTED ON: 16.10.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2 (Application for stay) IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 1529 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

JAYESHKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI PARMAR

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th January, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice on the petition for special leave as also on the prayer for interim relief."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to sole respondent by registered A.D. Post on 09.03.2015. Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent and has also filed counter affidavit. The same has been included in the SLP paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that Ms. Hemantika Wahi, counsel for the petitioner has on 03/10/2015 filed an application for stay which is registered as I.A. No. 2. Thus at application was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 12/10/2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the application before an appropriate Bench on 16.10.2015"

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 15th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Advocate Vikrant

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR