www.ecourtsindia.col

ww.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.

/.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1529/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2014 in SCA No. 10928/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAYESHKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI PARMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15751/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 27/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

Counsel for the parties:

For Petitioner(s) in15751/14 and

for Respondent(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv. In 1529/15 Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Manisha Luv Kumar, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Vinakshi K., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

It has been submitted by Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the State

2

that the matter is required to be considered at the highest level and therefore, he requests for some time. Prayer accepted.

In view of the above, stand over the matter to 04.01.2016.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR