SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 25565 & 33342/2015 AND 35644/2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 (Application for stay in SLP No. 25565/2015)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

GOPAL KUMAWAT

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) Nos. 25565/2015 AND 33342/2015

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Issue notice on both the special petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable in the second week of February,

> List these matters on a non miscellaneous day."

SLP(C) No. 25565/2015

It is submitted that show cause notice was 14.12.2015 to the sole respondent by registered AD Post. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent and also filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 33342/2015

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued on 14.12.2015 to all the fifty respondents by registered AD Post. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate has entered appearance on respondent Nos. 1-39, 41-45 and 47-50 and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1. Copy of the same has been included

..2..

in the paper books. AD Card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent No. 46 but none has entered appearance on his behalf. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of respondent No. 40.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 40.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate has on 29.9.2016 filed an application for Permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

SLP(C) No. 35644/2016

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 35565 of 2015."

It is submitted that notice was issued on 11.1.2017 to the sole respondent by registered AD Post. Track report shows that 'Item delivered' at New Delhi GPO' in respect of sole respondent. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received so far.

Service is not complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Ruchi Kohli Adv.

2. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR