## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5597/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2021 in LPA No.992/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PANKAJ KUMAR RAMABHAI PATEL

Respondent(s)

(IA No.46734/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )  $\,$ 

Date: 11-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Chhabra, Adv. Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP (Civil) No.15479/2021.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Anju Kapoor) Court Master