ITEM NO.801 (Mentioning)

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14124-14125/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2012 in WP No. 49/2011 11-04-2012 in MCA No. 418/2012 11-04-2012 in WP No. 49/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHREE YOGKSHEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25565/2015 (XV) (IA 85481/2020 & IA No. 74324/2022)

Date: 11-11-2022 These IAs (IA Nos. 74324/22 & 85481/20 were

orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

M/s. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the list.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Note: These matters are likely to be listed on 06.12.2022.