## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11561/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2022 in LPA No. 395/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

DISTRICT PANCHAYAT SURAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**DHARABEN GOBARBHAI THESIYA** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71683/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71682/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71684/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

Diary No(s). 16128/2023 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85586/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85588/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
- Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
- Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Deepak Mani Tripathi, Adv.
- Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.
- Mr. Nayan Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Ajit Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Saudagar Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Narayan Laxman Rao, Adv.
- Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
- Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
- Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let these matters be tag with SLP(C)No.13220/2020.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR