SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9893/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in LPA No.180/2023 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHIPATSINH NARANSINH BARAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.97136/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.97137/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.13220/2020.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR