SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 52649/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2023 in LPA No. 552/2023 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARESHKUMAR MANABHAI CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

No. 18955/2024-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN **FILING** and (IA IA No.18956/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN REFILING/ **CURING** THE DEFECTS)

Date: 29-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 14124-14125 of 2012.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)