## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34509/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2023 in CWP No. 9415/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RUPINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.179088/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.179089/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 34489/2024 (IV-B) (IA No.177193/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177186/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Jain, D.A.G. Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice and tag along with SLP (Civil) No.25565 of 2015.
- 3. In the meantime, the contempt proceedings, if any, initiated against the petitioners shall remain stayed.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)