

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37123/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in CWP No. 8581/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****RAJBIR KAUR & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.186750/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH**Diary No(s). 37117/2024 (IV-B)****(IA No.186598/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No(s). 30513/2024 (IV-B)**

(IA No.193919/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193922/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193921/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37501/2024 (IV-B)**(IA No.194277/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No(s). 37126/2024 (IV-B)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193339/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 06-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himmat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Azad Bansala, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Sushri Supra Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Budhiraja, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ishika Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP(C) No. 22601/2023, SLP(C) Diary No. 34684/2024 and SLP(C) No.25565/2015.

**(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**