SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36890/2024 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in CWP No. 10597/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAM GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.204724/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) Diary No(s). 9074/2024 (IA No.179302/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177585/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 17-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Budhiraja, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vritannsh Rathee, Adv.

Ms. Vanshika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Post alongwith SLP(C) No.22601/2023.

In the meantime, the contempt proceedings, if any, initiated against the petitioners shall remain stayed

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)