## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6022/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in CWP No. 12390/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NARINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 52993/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 5622/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 52641/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date: 07-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mohit S, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Budhiraja, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on applications for condonation of delay.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(Civil) No. 17133 of 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR